Sewer Improvement Project to RDC Fund 406, Confirming Receipt of Said 9 
Payments and Other Arrangements 10 

11 
 WHEREAS, the Hobart Redevelopment Authority (the “Authority”) issued the “City of 12 
Hobart Redevelopment Authority Lease Rental Revenue Bonds of 2015” in the aggregate 13 
principal amount of Three Million Seven Hundred Seventy-five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars 14 
($3,775,000.00) pursuant to I.C. §36-7-14.5-19 (the “Lease-Rental Bond”) to finance certain 15 
improvements to City of Hobart Downtown infrastructure elements, such improvements 16 
including, among others, the construction of extensive sanitary and storm sewer improvements 17